

ieso
Independent Electricity
System Operator

120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 1600 Toronto, Ontario M5H 1T1

T 416-967-7474 F 416-967-1947 www.ieso.ca

INSTRUCTIONS: TEMPLATE: MUNICIPAL COUNCIL SUPPORT RESOLUTION (BLANKET) - NOTICE TO PROCEED (Sections 2.4(d)(vii) of the FIT Contract, Version 3.1)

Capitalized terms not defined herein have the meanings ascribed to them in the FIT Contract.

INSTRUCTIONS SPECIFIC TO THE TEMPLATE: MUNICIPAL COUNCIL SUPPORT RESOLUTION (BLANKET) - NOTICE TO PROCEED (THE "TEMPLATE")

- 1. Where a Prior Resolution (as defined in the Template) was passed in respect of a Project and a Municipal Council Support Resolution is required as per the FIT Contract Cover Page, a New Resolution must be provided to the IESO for the purposes of achieving Notice to Proceed ("NTP") under Section 2.4(d)(vii) of the FIT Contract, Version 3.1.
- Local municipal councils have the option of drafting the New Resolution (as defined in the Template) on the council or equivalent governing body letterhead or submitting a completed Template.
- 3. Words in between square brackets (i.e. "[" and "]") are immaterial to the intent of the Template and may be modified to follow standard procedure of the issuing body. Wording not contained within square brackets must not be changed in order for the New Resolution to be acceptable for the purposes of achieving NTP. No additional wording (aside from completing the blanks) may be added.
- 4. All information provided in the New Resolution must be consistent with the information contained in the Prior Resolution. The Local Municipality named in the New Resolution must be the Local Municipality in which the Project is located. The Renewable Fuel type named in the New Resolution must be the same as that contained on the Supplier's FIT Contract Cover Page.
- 5. No Prior Resolution related to the Project will be accepted for the purposes of achieving NTP.
- 6. The entirety of the Template (all blanks) must be completed and it must be signed by authorized individual(s). There should be no delegation of authority contained in the New Resolution.
- 7. This instruction page is not required to be submitted to the IESO.



120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 1600 Toronto, Ontario M5H 1T1

T 416-967-7474 F 416-967-1947 www.ieso.ca

TEMPLATE: MUNICIPAL COUNCIL SUPPORT RESOLUTION (BLANKET) - NOTICE TO PROCEED

(Section 2.4(d)(vii) of the FIT Contract, Version 3.1)

Independent Electricity System Operator

PI	ation NO.	Dat	
Kesoit	ution NO:	Dat -	e:
[WHEREAS] capitaliz	zed terms not defined herein have the meaning	gs ascribed to the	m in the FIT Contract, Version 3.1;
[AND WHEREAS] th	e Province's FIT Program encourages the consti	ruction and opera	ation of
insert renewab	le fuel (e.g., rooftop solar PV, ground mount so	lar PV, biogas)	generation projects (the "Projects");
	ne or more Projects may be subject to FIT Contr	acts and may be o	constructed and operated in
insert	the name of the Local Municipality	("Local Municip	pality");
-	accordance with the FIT Rules, Version 3.0, the ort for Projects in the Local Municipality (the "P		cal Municipality ("Council") had previously indicated, by a
[AND WHEREAS] Council now indicates, by a resolution dated no earlier than June 10, 2015, Council's continued support for the construction and operation of the Projects anywhere in the Local Municipality (the "New Resolution");			
Suppliers will be rec		ction 2.4(d)(vii) of	in respect of the Projects in the Local Municipality, f the FIT Contract, which may result in Suppliers being ract(s);
[NOW THEREFORE I	BE IT RESOLVED THAT]:		
Council of the	insert the name of the Local Municipa	lity	supports the construction and operation of the Projects
anywhere in the	nere in the insert the name of the Local Municipality .		
This resolution's sole purpose is to enable Suppliers to achieve Notice to Proceed under their FIT Contracts and may not be used for the purpose of any other form of municipal approval in relation to a FIT Contract or Project or for any other purpose.			
This resolution shall	expire twelve (12) months after its adoption by	y Council.	
Title:	·		
Title:			
(signature lines for e	elected representatives.)		
FIT Contract ID #:			